DOCKET: Y0999-440

₹ SHEET US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commis documents or copy thereof. 101332154

.rks: Please record the attached original

1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARD

Jesse Stephen Jur Kenneth J. McCullough Wayne Martin Moreau John Patrick Simons Charles Jesse Taft

4.10.00

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \_\_Yes XX No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: International Business Machines Corporation

Street Address: Old Orchard Road

City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes **XX** No

3. Nature of conveyance:

XX Assignment

Execution Dates: April 4, 2000

March 30, 2000 March 30, 2000 April 3, 2000 March 30, 2000



4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are: April 4, 2000

March 30, 2000 March 24, 2000 March 24, 2000 March 29, 2000

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

IBM Corporation

Internal

Address: Intellectual Property Law

Street

Address:

5600 Cottle Road (951/025)

San Jose, CA 95193

6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: One

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00

XX Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

Deposit Account Number: 01-0467

(Attach copy of this page)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true gopy of the original document.

4.17811 00 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

Docket No.: Y0999-440

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,

## INVENTOR AND CITY

- (1) Jesse Stephen Jur, of Cayce, South Carolina;
- (2) Kenneth J. McCullough, of Fishkill, Dutchess County, New York;
- (3) Wayne Martin Moreau, of Wappingers Falls, Dutchess County, New York;
- (4) **John Patrick Simons**, of Wappingers Falls, Dutchess County, New York; and
- (5) Charles Jesse Taft, of Wappingers Falls, Dutchess County, New York

have invented certain improvements in

## TITLE APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR SUPERCRITICAL CARBON DIOXIDE PHASE PROCESSING

DATE THAT
INVENTOR
SIGNED THE
DECLARATION

١.

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	April	4	. ,	2000
(2)	March	30	. ,	2000
(3)	March	24	. ,	2000
(4)	March	24	. ,	2000

(5) <u>March 29</u>, 2000

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of

PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0507 Docket No.: Y0999-440

priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

CITY (1) at Berkeley, CA  SIGNATURE
INVENTOR Jesse Scephen Jur
Inventor's Full Name DATE on 4/4 , 2000
DATE on $\frac{4/4}{}$ , 2000
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Calmida ) ss.:
COUNTY OF CHAMICA )
On this 04 day of april 2000, before me personally
came JESSE STEPHEN JUR, to me personally known, and executed the
foregoing and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
USHA K. POTTER No tall Comm. #1122070 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA D ALAMEDA COUNTY O Comm Exp. Jan 15 2001
CITY (2), at EAST SHRILL, N
INVENTOR Kenneth J. McCullough
Inventor's Full Name
DATE on 3/30, 2000
STATE OF NEW YORK )  OUNTY OF DOTCHESS )
On this John day of March, Low, before me personally came KENNETH J. McCULLOUGH, to me personally known, and executed the foregoing and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as

his free act and deed.

1.

LINDA L. GRAY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GR5012090
Qualified in Dutchess County
Term Expires. 06/15/0/

Tinda Z

PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0508 Docket No.: Y0999-440

CITY	(3) at & Fishbell, WY Wayne Martin Moren SIGNATURE
	Wayne Martin More SIGNATURE
INVENTOR	Wayne Martin Moreau Inventor's Full Name
DATE	on <u>Mac 30</u> , 2000
	NEW YORK ) SS.:
COUNTY OF	DUTCHESS )
came WAYNE	On this 30 th day of MARTIN MOREAU, to me personally known, and executed the and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his
	Notary Notary Public State of New York
	Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GR5012090
CITY	(4) at tour Heights INY  Qualified in Dutchess County  Term Expires: 06/15/0/  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE
INVENTOR	John Patrick Simons
DATE	on April 3rd , 2000
	Jennifer a. Smith
CITY	JENNIFER A. SMITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SM5063001 Qualified in Westchester County SIGNAT Commission Expires July 15, 20
INVENTOR	Charles Jesse Taft
DATE	Inventor's Full Name on Moral 30, 2000
	On this 30 day of Marcullow, before me personally LES JESSE TAFT, to me personally known, and executed the and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his
iree acc a	Notary
	Notary
	LINDA L. GRAY

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GR5012090
Qualified in Dutchess County
Term Expires. 06/15/0/

RECORDED: 04/10/2000 REEL: 010

PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0509